

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2351/2015**

**MS JASMINE SACHDEVA** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv

versus

**MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv for D-1 &  
D-2

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**24.09.2019**

In view of the order passed by Hon'ble Court, sealed cover is opened and three valuation reports are found in the sealed cover. After getting the photocopies, same be handed over to learned counsel for the parties.

At joint request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for date already fixed i.e **03.12.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2019/ym**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**