

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2351/2015
MS JASMINE SACHDEVA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Praveena Gautam, Ms. Sweety
Pandey & Mr. Pawan Shukla, Advs

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Manasi Bhushan, proxy-counsel
for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
19.12.2019

Today, the matter is fixed for scheduling of dates for evidence.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of DW-1 on 25.03.2020.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum