



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2351/2015

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma & Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Advs. (Mobile
No.9810719101)

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra. Adv. for D-1
& 2 (Mobile No.9868401295)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of DW-1.
2. As per office note, witnesses have been served. Witnesses are not present.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 submits that fresh summons may be issued to the witnesses for the next date of hearing.
4. Issue fresh summons to the aforesaid witnesses, on filing of PF, returnable on **24th July, 2023**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any