



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2351/2015 & I.A. No. 14408/2017 (by plaintiff u/O  
XXXIX Rules 2-A of CPC)

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma, Mr. Jitender  
Singh, Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Ms.  
Vishakha Sharma, Advs.

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Anubhooti Shrivastava, Adv.  
for D-1 & 2 with DW-1.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**O R D E R**

**01.05.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

1. The present matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 Ms. Anujeet Kaur Sachdeva is present.
3. Main counsel for defendant no.1 is not stated to be available today. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that DW-1 will produce documents in terms of her examination recorded on 31.10.2022.
5. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **17<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 02:00 p.m.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 1, 2024/v**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**