



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2351/2015

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma & Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Advs.

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra. Adv. for D-1
& 2 with DW-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-1. DW-1 is present.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the matter could not be settled between the parties.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that DW-1 is present, however, she is suffering from viral fever today and seeks adjournment on this ground. Not opposed. Heard. In view of the above, adjournment is granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **21st July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)