



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2351/2015

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma & Ms.
Anjali, Advs.

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra. Adv. for D-1
& 2 with DW1 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-1. DW-1 is present in the court.
2. Due to heavy board, parties are directed to come in the post lunch session. At this stage, learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not available in the post lunch session. Not opposed.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **09th January, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 10, 2025/ab**