



\$~25

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(OS) 2351/2015**  
**MS JASMINE SACHDEVA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Ms.  
Vishakha, Ms. Anjali & S.  
Ishwarya, Advs.

versus

**MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. for D-1  
& 2

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**  
**DALAL**

**ORDER**  
**20.04.2026**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-1.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that DW-1 is not available today as he is not well. Not opposed. Heard. In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **24.04.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 20, 2026/nk**