



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2351/2015 & I.A. 1319/2026**

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma & Ms. Anjali, Advs.**

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. for D-1&2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Let the matter be listed before the Joint Registrar on 13.05.2026 for continuation of recording of evidence.
3. Put up before Court on 31.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

'ha'