



\$~30

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 2351/2015

MS JASMINE SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma, Mr. Abhishek  
Chaudhary, Ms. Anjali & S.  
Ishwarya, Advs.

versus

MS ANUJEET KAUR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. for D-1  
& 2

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**

**DALAL**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2026**

%

1. DW-1 is partly cross-examined. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. List for further cross-examination of DW1 on **02<sup>nd</sup>, 03<sup>rd</sup> & 04<sup>th</sup> November, 2026.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:30pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:35pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:15pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:20pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	3

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 13, 2026/nk**